business entity, with its principal place of business located in Paris, France, and against Defendant 

Absolutee Corp.; 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED: 

1. Pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1117(c) Louis Vuitton is awarded statutory damages against 

Defendant Absolutee Corp., in the amount of Nine Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 

($960,000.00), for which let execution issue; 

2. Pursuant to 17 U.S.C. § 504; Louis Vuitton is awarded statutory damages against 

Defendant Absolutee Corp., in the amount of Sixty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($60,000.00), 

for which let execution issue;